2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 DESIGN SERIES RATED
VOLTAGE
CERAMICS CAPACITANCE
RANGE
PAGE
General Information

22 5040 5.0
33
ORDERING CODE
HM1 B 2220 472 M 251 Y2
Marking :All dimensions: Marking on the reel
     On component for 2220, 4032 and 5040 only:
Trade Mark (K), Version (HM1), C-Code (472), Class (LP)
Marking Example:
Packaging: bulk or  reeled
Sub-Class
 Y1 = Class Y1 IEC384-14
 Y2 = Class Y2 IEC384-14
 Y3 = Class Y3 IEC384-14
 X1 = Class X1 IEC384-14
 X2 = Class X2 IEC384-14
 X3 = Class X3 IEC384-14
 LP = Line-By-Pass UL1414
 AL = Across-the-Line UL1414
Rated Voltage
251=250Vac
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = 10%
M = 20%
Capacitance
472 = 4,7nF
103 = 10nF
Size
2220   5.7 x 5.0 mm
4032   10.0  x 8.0 mm
5040   12.7 x 10.2 mm
Ceramic
B = 2R1(X7R)
Serie
K HM1
472LP
22
MLC RADIALS
                                                                                 (Unit: mm)
Size 382 502 762 102 144 186 246
W / H 3,8 5,0 7,6 10 14 18 24
L See page 23 Ordering Code
LS 5,08 5,08 5,08 5,08 10,16 15,24 15,24
t 3 4,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 6,5
d 0,5 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,8 0,8 0,8
Dielectric
CG X7R Y5V CG X7R Y5V CG X7R Y5V CG X7R CG X7R CG X7R CG X7R
R.Voltage
50V 222 104 224 183 394 105 563 125 685 823 225 154 475
100V 222 823 154 822 334 684 473 105 475 683 185 124 395
250V 122 153 563 472 104 274 223 684 105 473 474 823 684
300V 331 682 273 332 473 104 153 334 684 223 224 563 274
500V 271 472 153 182 333 473 822 154 124 153 104 333 224
1  kV 181 182 122 123 682 683 822 823 183 154 393 474 104 105
2  kV 561 222 332 273 562 123 123 683 273 823 683 334
3  kV 152 682 222 562 682 333 153 563 393 184
4  kV 821 182 152 332 472 183 103 273 223 104
5  kV 331 102 561 222 222 822 392 153 123 473
6  kV 680 122 472 272 123 682 333
7  kV 821 332 182 822 562 223
8  kV 562 562 472 153
9  kV 102 472 332 123
10 kV 561 332 272 103
 Note: Rated Voltage  is  marked only on dimensions 762 and upper-size
23
Packaging
Reel
 Ammo pack
Ordering  Code
VP2 B 382 2 103 K 101 B
Symbol Dimensions Tolerance
W 18
+ 1.0

Packaging
    (Unit: pcs)
Manufacturer, Ordering Code,
Part Number, Date Packaging,
Quantity
Ceramic
   C=CG(NP0)
   B=2R1(X7R)
   Z=2F4(Y5V)
Length of leads
1=6-1mm
2(standard)=25mm min
3=taped
4=custom
 Capacitance    example:
 Cn< 1pF; 828=0,82pF
 1<Cn<10pF; 829=8,2pF
  Cn≥10p  100=10pF
332=3300pF
Capacitance tolerance
C=± 0,25 pF  D=± 0,5 pF
G=± 2%         J=± 5%
K=± 10%       M=± 20%
S=+50−20%   Z=+80−20%
Rated voltage code
160=16V 102=1kV
250=25V 202=2kV
500=50V 302=3kV
101=100V .
   . .
501=500V 103=10kV
Packaging
    B = Bulk all sizes   or
    Size 3823, 5023, 7623
    R = Reeled
    A = Ammo pack
Size
  See page  22
Version
VP2
HV2
50
29
5
295
Po
d R P
L
H
W
W W
o
H
o1
p phh
t
44
55 max
30
)